Forman, N. Dak. June 13TH, 196R
THE BOARD oF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT .

Commiss 1oneER COLEMAN MOVED THAT MiLToN BERGSJOE BE *REAPPOINTE® To THE SARSENT CounTy WATER CoNnSERVATION
AnD FLoob Conrtrot Boaro, Term enping Fes. 6&tH, 1967,
COMMIQS'CNEP HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Comm1881CNER ENGE MoveD THAT Davio HorLen, Rutiano, N, Daxk., C.W. Bennerr, Mitnor, N. DAk, AND ArRNOLD
Wicmer, CrReTE, N. DAK. BE APPOINTED AS DELEGATES TO REPRESENT SARGENT COUNTY AT A MEETING OF THE NortH Daxova
AsricuLTuraL SocreTy AT Bismarck oN June 30TH, 1962 FOR THE PURPOBE OF DISCUSSING THE POSSIALITIES OF ONE STATE
Farr 1N NorTH Daxora,

Cor 1158 10MER WALSTEAD SECONDZD THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

. COMMISSOONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF CLARENCE PETERSON FOR ABATEMENT AND SETLLEMENT OF YAXES
ON THE SW% o6 SW: (11) Section 31, Twe, 130, RanceE 53, REQUESTING THAT THE 100% VALUATION BE REDUCED From $860.00
To $320.00, BE APPBOVED.
COMMISS!ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PA1D:

War, No.

4002 Donawp J, Fersr M. D, MentaL HeaLtH Hearing $ 10,00
003 R.S.R. ELECTRIC Cnop, Moving PoLes 7,636.43
ook CagsCounty ELeCTRIC Coop. Inc. Moving PoLes 3,716.42
4005 N.D. STaTe HicHway “epaRTMENT Reparring Higuway F West oF Havana 234.38
4006 Farco Tank & CuLvert Co. CuLverTS 391.00

Commi 85 10NER ENGE MOVED THWAT THE BoARD Aogourn To 9:00 O'crock A.M. Juiy 2no, 1962.
Commic810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

A ") ' /M/’(/ /s » gc -
TrEET: i
z;f:szé;{/ Aéxszazlz‘» eCvin SmiT T RMAN

RaLPH SEFAVERT = CounTy AuDITOR

Forman, N. Dak. Juivy 2np, 1962
THE B0aRD 0F YOUNTY CovMiSSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
THE MINUTES NF THE LAST MEETING WERE RZAD AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ.

Commi 5S10NBR COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APFLICATIONS To sELL HArD Liguor "ON & OFF" BE aPPROVED FOR
THE PER0ID BEGINNING JuLy 1sT, 1962 anp EnDING Decemser 31st, 1962.

Herman T. Grav, on LoTs 2-3, Brock 2, YiLiace ofF CrReTe AnD ArTHUR BRUnNS & MATHILCA Bruns, on LoT 2, BLock
2, RanparL's ApbpiTioN, ViLLAGE oF STiruMm,

CoMmI8S1ANER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED,

Commi sstoner HorLEN MOVED THAT THE PusLic DEPOSITORY AGREEMENT, FOR PLEDGE 0D ASSETS FoR CounTy FUNDS 1N THE
SarceNnT County Bank ofF Forman covemine £100,000.00 U.S. Treasurv NoTE Semtes A 196k - 4 3/4%, oue Mav 15tH, 1984
#1270 @ 110 M wiTH NorTHWESTERN NaTionaL ank oF MinneapoLis, MiInn, AS CUSTOCHAN, AND THE FirsT NaTiONAL BANK OF
Mitnor, N. Dak. covering U.S, Teeasurv sonos oF 1967 - 3 5/8% oue Nov. 15TH 1967 1n THE AmounT oF $25,000,00 ano U.S.
TREASURY BoNDS oF 1980 - 4% pue Fem. 15TH, 1980 1N THE amounT of $25,000,00 anp U.S, Treasury noTes Series D-64 - 3 3/4
buE Mavy 15TH, 1964 N THE AMount oF $13,000.00 wiTH THE FEDERAL ReEsERvE DANK OF MINNEAPOLIS AS CUSTODIAN, RE APPROVED
AS TO SUFFICIENCY ACCORDENG TO LAW,

Comvissioner COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

OnN MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED MILEAGE PAYMENTS TO THE VARIOUS ELECTION INSPECTORS FOR ATTENDING A MEETING OF
THE ELECTION INSPECTORS AT Fooman, No Dak. on June 141H, 1962, N THE sum oF $57.80 AND For wHicH WarmranT Nos, LOS4 To
L0O72 INCLUSIVE HAVE BEEN 1SSUED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS FOR SERVICES RENDERED HY THE VARIOUS ELEGTION OFFICIALS AT THE PRiMARY ELECTION HELD June
261H, 1962, WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD AS FOLLOWS:

Bowen PrecincT $42,00 KingsToN PRECINCT $L2.00 Tewaukon PRECINGT $42,00

Brampron " 42,00 Ma~BoE " 42,00 VERNER n 42,00

Denver " 42,00 M1t LNOR t 42,00 Vivian " 42,00

Dunsar " 42,00 Ransom " 42,00 WesER " 42,00

Forman " 52.00 RutLanp Twe, " 42,00 WHITE Stone Hiwe Precinct 42,00

HaLt " 42,00 SARGENT " 42,00 WiLLey PrecWneT 42,00

HarLEM " 1h2,00 SHuMAN " 42.00 Mitnor CiTy M 52.00

HerRMAN " 42,00 SOUTHWEST n 42,00 Vitease oF Cogswelt 42.00

Jackgon ¥ 42,00 TavLor " £2,00 ViLLage oF Cavusa 42,00

THE FOLLOWING S1ILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAtD!
War, No,
4210 NormaN M. ANDERSON Szrvizes & MyLeace a5 PatroLvan Less tax $58.46 $268., 04
4211 OLIVER ANDERSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LEss Tax 18,46 306. 54
212 ALvin G, Backer Services & MiLEAGE AS PAT?OLMAN LESS Tax 38,46 293.24
L4213 Oerwnop L. ELLESTAD Services & MiLEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 10,16 334,14
L2k W.J. Frisey SErVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LEss 1ax  LB.46 332.34
42158 Wi Lur JAacosson Services & MyLEaGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 48,46 279.39
4216 Rosert 'Haver SERVICES & EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 10,16 320,34
k217 ALts Stanoaro Service Gas & SuppiLiES 18.10
4218 3utLer MacHinery Co. REPAIRS 77.17
4219 Cotey Ori Co. Drizser Fuer & Gas 219.94
4220 Farmers Unian Brre Co.=Miinor Oy & SuppLiEs 59.80
221 Nrs Veva GLaser GARAGE RENT 15.00
4222 G.E. GLass PREPARING BLUEPRINTS LEss Tax 1.36 42,14
1223 Kierer Bros. SuPPLIES 114,58
L22k Kr1pER EQuUisMENT Co, InC, Repatrs 20.87
L4225 NorThHwesTeERN EouremeNnT Co, Curting Ences & Repaire 1,009.82
1226 EARL Parmrow CrusHing, Loaping AND HAULING “RAVEL 3,720.42
4227 Stanparp OtL - Divizion oF American Ore = OvL & Gas 179.45
4228 G.B, CoLEmMAN Services & MiLeEage As CommissioNER LESS TAX 2.81 125.49
4229 PaLmeRr EnGE Services & MiLeage as Cowvrissioner LESS TAX 1.25 55.15
4230 George HorFLEN Servioes & MiLeage as Commissionegr LESS TAX 1.56 67,24
4231 MeLviN SMrTH Services & MiLEAGE as Covmissiones LESS TAX 2.19 106,41

L4232 ELmER WALSTEAD Sepvices & MiLEAGE AS ComvissionNER LESS TAX 1.56 58,04




War. No.

4233 AarRs=TH HARDWARE SuePLIES $ 93.77
4234 Acme CHemicar Co. JaniTor SuppLIES 31.00
4235 ApoLeH ANDERSON ServiceES on CAnvAssing Boarp 8.00
4236 Muriel. CoLBERT Services on County Canvassing Boaro 8.00
L4237 Har=iET CoLaumn MiLEAGE & ExpENSES For Aprit, May anp YJune 158,52
L238 Roger D. DAHLSTROM Services as County ComronER Less rax .3 9.69
L239 Dave s Reparzs SHoe Lawn Mower “eEpalr 4.35
Loko DizaoLp INC. SAFE INSPECTION 65.00
L2k Farmers Unton Ot Co.-Forman SuprLIES 5.33
Lab2 MiLTon Fav, SHERIFF MtLEAGE & ExPENSES FOrR JUNE 107.89
4ou3 GarFaney's OFFiceE SupPLIES 3.69
hobly GrLose~GazeTTe PrinTiINGg Co. PrinTING ELECTION SupPLIES 1,709,664
4245 GLose-GazeTve PrinTing Co, OFF1GE SuprpLIES 82.03
42hé BriL Heemer TYPEWRTTER 150,00
h2k7 Yvonne M. JOHNSGAROD MiLEAGE & Expenses as Juveniite Commisstoner 48,76
4248 KniaHt Printing Co, OFrice SuprLiES 17.51
4249 Mrs Frank Mapes Services on County Canvassing Boaro 8.00
4250 Mary A. McDemmorty Services & MiIEeage on County Canvassing Boaro 9.80
4251 JoHn McBregor MiLeage & Expenses As Veverans Service OFFICER 122.72
Lhoep Harris Myno, DepuTy SHERIFF MILEAGE & EXPENSES FOR JUNE “135.73
L4258 N.D. WaTer Users Assc. Dues 50,00
Logh Tue Parowax Co. JANITOR SupPLIES 24,35
L2ss SAEWERTY ELECTRIC SuepLiESs & Lasor 7.50
4256 Sarcent County News Commi ss10NERS PROCEEDINGS & OTHER PRINTING 72.45
257 SArGENT Countv TELLER CommissionERS ProceEEDINGS, PRINTING SAMPLE Bartors Erc, 431, 51
L258 BLANCHE °€AVERT CLerk Hire LESS TAX 1 12,59
4259 Metvin SMiITH Services oN County Canvassing Boarp & MivLeace 10,48
4260 Unyteo BurLoing CENTERS SuepLIES 8.00
L4261 Haray H, WiLke SERVICES A8 NjGHTWATCHMAN Less Tax 19 5.81
4262 Rusco Winoow Co. ELeven Rusco 3 LiTE Winpows 823.90
4263 SarGeNT County WeLFare Boaro ApPROPRIATION FOR JULY 3,100,00
Lh26k Mrs Lars HorLew MeaLs ForR PRIBONERS 8,00
4265 Leovyd Hansen CHecking GRAvEL Less rax  2.66 82,34
L4266 H & W Excavarine Co. Loaptne GraveL 755,50
h267 Daknva ConstrucTion Co. HauL NG GRAVEL 949,92

ON MOT10N THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT County WeLrFare Boarp 1N THE Sum of $2,509.01 for
THE MONTH OF JUNE AND For wHicH Waerant Nos. 3970 To 3991, L4036 1o 4042 incrLusive ano No, L0S0 HAo BEEN 18SUED.

CommiSSONER HorLen MoveD THAT THE BoarD ADJOURN To 9 OlcLock A.M. JuLy 3eo, 1962
o *

Cormi gs1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, .

/’/)Z’ 4éi;a; 15271 lzﬁ(f

MeCVIN SMITH ~ CHAtRMAN

Ayiizﬁ/f/ v e e/

RaLeH ;éAVERT ~ County AupiTor

Forman, N, Daxk, Jurv 3rD, 19

Tre Boaro oF County ComMmiSSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
’
CGM”!SSIONER ENGE MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN AS BOARD OF COUNTV COM!!QSIONERS AND PROCEED TO ORGANIZE AS
Boaro oF REVIEW AND EQUALIZATION.
Commis810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOYION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE NEXT FROGEEDED TO ORGANIZE AS BoARD oF Review anD EQUAL1ZATION, WITH ComMMiSsSIoNER SMITH ACTING AS CHAIRM
ACCORDING To CHapTER 57-12-01 oF THE NorTH Dakora “EnTurvy Cooe,

ON MOTION THE B0OARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSE3SSMENT ofF Farm Lanps, VivLiage ano CiTvy LoTs, INCLUDING
STRUCTURES ON VILEAGE AND UITY LOTS AND FOUND THAT THE ASSESSORS HAD COMPLIED WITH THE PROVISIONS oF CHApTER §7-02-11
oF THE "“orTH Dakota CenTury CoDE, WHICH PROVIDES THAT REAL ESTATE, INCLUDING STRUCTURES BF A3SESSED FOR THE EVEN
NUMBERED YEARS AT THE SAME VALUE AS LEFT BY THE STaTE BoARD OF EQUALIZATION FOR THE PROCEEDING YEAR.

THE BOARD FOUND THAT THE LAW HAD BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH; THAT NO ASBESSMENT HAD BEEN MADE EXCEPT SOME
CHANGES MADE NECESSARY FO® THE REASON THAT IN SOME CASES STRUCTURES HAD EiITHER BEEN ERECTED OR REMOVED OR DESTROYED
SINCE THE LAST ASSESSMENT WAS MADE.,

ON MOT1ON THE ENTIRE ASSESSMENT oF FARM Lanos, ViLLAGe anp CiTy LoTs INCLUDING STRUCTURES oN VILLAGE AND
CiTy LnTS WAS LEFT UNCHANGED FOR THE VEAR 1962, EXCEPT WHE™E CHANGES HAB BEEN MADE AS EXPLAIMED IN THE FOREGOING
MINUTES ,

ON MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PropERTY
Items 1 .10 20 Incrusive,

IN THE COUNTY INCLUDED UNDER
IN THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS ANO FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

tvem 4 - Hoss - ALl Ages Jackson TownskHip INcrREASE 50 %

1tem 6 -~ A-1 Tractors {12vrRs oR LESS)

Twn PLow AND SmALLER Forman TownsHrie INcrEASE 10 %
Herman TownsHie Increase 40 %
Jackaon TownsHie Increase 10 %
Marsoe TownsHip Increase 5 %
VERNER TOWNSH1IP Increase 10 %
Vivian TownsHie IncreASE 15 %

A-2 TracTtors OLo (Over 12Yms)

Two PLow anD SMALLER Forman TownsHIp Increase 10 %
He~wan TowNsH e Incresse 40 %
Jackson TowNsHIe Increase 10 %
Marsoe TownsHie Increase 5 %
Veaner TownsHie Increase 10 %
Vivian TownsHie INCREASE 15 %

A-3 Tractors (12 Yrs or Less)

THree Prow ano LargeEr Forman TownsHIP tncrease 10 %
Hervan TownsHIp IncreASE 40 %
Jackson TownsHip Increase 10 %
MarsoE TownsSHip IncrReASE 5§ %
VERNER TowNSHIP IncrEASE 10 %
Vivian TownsHip IncreASE 15 %

AN




Irem 6 CoNTINVED
A-li TracTomrs OLo (Over 12 Yrs)

THReEE Prow amn LARGER Forman TownsHiIP Increase 10 %
HerMEN TOWNSHI P Increase 40 %
Jacikson TownsHIe Increase 10 %
Marsoe TownsHip Increase 5 %
Verner TownsHie Increase 10 &
Vivian TowNGHIP IncrEASE 15 %
6 - F = ALL oTHER FARM MaCHINERY
Equirment, Toots, ETc, Forman TownsHip INcREASE 10 %
Herman TowngHIP IncrREASE200 %
Jackson TownsHip Increase 10 %
Marsoe TownsHie Increase 5 %
Verner TownsHrp . Increase 10 %
Vivian TownsHe tncrease 15 %
15 - ELEVATORS :
Denver TownsHip Decrease 5 %
HAaLe TownsHip tncrease 100%
Vivian TownsHIp IncrREASE 25%
WiLLev TownsHip tnorease  10%
RUTLAND ViLLAGE Increase 1009
GWINNER Vi LLAGE tncrease 504

ON MOTION THE BOARD MOVED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL OTHER PERSONAL Enopsnvv IN THE VARIOUS ASSESSMENT
DISTRICTS UNDER ITEMS 1 To 20 INCLUSIVE IN THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS, NOT MENTIOMED IN THE FOREGOING MINUTES B8E LEFT AS
EQUALI ZED BY THE LocalL Boaros ofF Review anD EQuALiIZATION.

THE MINUTES OF THE ENTIRE MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ.

Comaiss10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE Boarp ADJourRN Sine Die As Boaro ofF HE\IIEW anD EQuALI2ATION AND PROCEED
as Boaro of CounTy ComvissioNeERs,
Com1es1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT (ON AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissioNeER ENGE MOVED THAT THE Boarp ADJourN To 9 O'crock AM, Juty 10TH, 1962
CommigetoNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. l/ . N . (
by & P

MELviN SMiTH=CHaIRMAN

Forman, N. Dax, Jwry 10TH, 1962

HE BOARD OF COUNTV COMMI“S!ONERS MET, PURSUANT T‘XI ADJﬂURNnE WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESE
HE FOLLONING BiLL WAS ALLOW %NB ORDERED PAID! WAR, 99" JamEs KENWARD MILEAGE ExpENses AND
OUNTYTS OHARE OF SALARY —= §. 0
Comm1SS1ONER COLEMAN MNVED THAT THE FOLLOWING Roap MainTENANCE MeEN, Ro3ert Thaver, Ouiver ANDERSON, DeErRwnoD
L. EcLesTAD AND W,.Jd. Frisavy 8E pai10 $350.00 pER MONTH BEGINNING July 15T, 1962,

CO'\MSSIONER HOF’LEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

AFTER CONSIDERABLE DI1SCUTSION CommissioNER COLEMAN MOVED THAY NO ACTION BE TAKEN TO RELIEVE THE FLOODING
CONDITIONS BETWEEN SECTIONS 35 AND 36 in KingsToN TownsHie on County HisHway L,
’ Comm1 s8I ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE So0arD pROCEEDED To LAMoure, N, DAk, To ATTEND A MEETING OF THE SouTHeast NortH Daxota County Commissiong
ASSOCIAT 10N,

Commisg1oNER ENGE MOVED THET THE Boaro ADJOURN To 8 O'crock AM. Jury 11T1H, 1962,

Comm18810NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

A

ATTEST? MeLvin
/fEZaﬁﬁtfié// /11315¢/1z/<‘* v

Rai pH GzavERT - COUNTY AubiToR

SMITH =~ LHA:RMAN

Foeman, N. Daxk. JuLy 117H,196
THE BoArRD of CouNTY COMMISSIONERS MET,PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO WORK OM THE PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, AND TO EXAMINE THE VARIOUS
SBUOGET.REQUESTS WHICH HAD BEEN FILED,

. THe County AUDITOR' © REPORTED THAT (N EETTLEMENT W)TH THE COUNTY TREASURER , JuLy 187, 1962 HIS LEDGER
SHOWED THE FOLLOWING CASK BALANCES 1IN THE VARIOUS COU'*ITV FUNDS:

.GeneraL Funo $72,826.27
Rnap Funo 17,447.86
FeoeraL A1o Roao Funo bl , 250, 54
MoTor. VEHtoLE & Gag Tax Funp 51,683.65
Poor & Sociar Wewrare Fuwo 26,793.27.
County EmMERGENCY Funo . . 18,518.85
Bowos OuTsTANDING None
CERTIFICATE oF INDESTEDNESS None
VeTemans Service OFricer Funp 2,941.99
AgsesseD VALUATION For 1961 $8,923,862.00

IN ACCORDANCE W1TH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAaPTER 11-23 of THE NorTH DakoTa Century CoDE, THE 30ARD UPON MOT1ON
PROCEEDED TO MAKE AN ESTIMATE OF THE EXPENSES FNOR THE ENSUING YEAR, ACCORDING TC THE BUDGET REQUESTS FILED WITH THE
County AUDITOR 8 THE VARI0US OFFICIALS AND WHICH WERE ALLOWED 3v THE BOARD AND PUBLISHED IN THE OFFICIaL NEwSpapER
oF Sarzent CounTy UNDER THE HEADING, NOTIGE OF HEARING ON COUNTY 3UDGET ESTIMATES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR CMDING JUNE 30T+
1963, a8 FoLLOWS:

RS

P




County SeneraL=Li1AsiLiTiES

1. GENERAL GOVERNMENT

County Boarp $7,000.00 3, HeaLth ano Bimitarion
County AupiTnr 12,830.00 BoarD oF TeaLTn $ 500.00
CounTy TREASURER 9,350.00 SU3- TOTAL $  500.00
AsSE=SORS 300.00
States ATTtoaNey 3,200,00 Lk, AgricuLt re anp Economic DeEvELoPMENT
Cor@oNER 300,00 CounTy AGENT 4 6,890.00
District Court 2,900.00 County Fatr GrounDs 500,00
County Court 4,610,00 Soi1L ConservaTion Disricr 600,00
Crerk orF Court 2,610,00 PreDATORY AnimAL ConTroL #2. 50
Justice Court County 1,900,00 SU3=TOTAL ¢ 8,532.50
CourTHouse - Mrce of BlLbgs 3,800.00
Liauvrs, WaTeER, Fuer % suepLiES 4,200,00 5. ReLier anp CHaRITIES
Jani Tors 2,900,00 SociaL WELFARE $28,150.00
ExaminiaTion Fees 300,00 OLo AGe AusISTANCE L4,000,00
PusLisHing & PrinTing NoTices 4,000, 00 A1o To DepenoeENT CHILDREN L, 500,00
EvecTions 6,000,00 Aio vo DisasLeo Persans 1,300.00
Boraks, Stationery & OFrice SuppLies 600,00 Meotcat Ao To AGeD 600,00
PosTace, TELEGRAPH, ExprESS 200,00 OTHER CHARITIES 1,400.00
OFFiciaLs Bonops 800,00 Care of County Insane 1,000.00
ViraL StatisTics 30.00 Care ofF County FeesLE~MiNDED 500.00
MisCELLANEOUS 7,000.00 Care of County TUBERCULAR 200,00
FumntTure & FixTures 1,000.00 SUB-TCTAL $441,650,00
Ciurt DerFense 3,1:00,00
SUB=-TOTAL 484,730, 00 6. EbucaTtion
SUPERINTENDENT OF ScCHoOLS $_9,698.00
2. PROTECTION Tn PERSONS AND FROPEQTV SUB-TOTAL ¢ 9,693.00
SHERIFF 11,800,00
RecisTeER oF DEEDS 8,525.00 9, OTHER
WorkMEN's CompeEnATION INSURANCE 1,000.00 Casie ang) FEperaL SoctaL SecuriTy $ 8,000.00
InsantTy Boarp 300,00
County JaiL - Myce 100.00
JuveNiLe OFFICER .3,200,00
PrROPERTY INSURANCE. 2, 500,00
Sup-TotaL $27,425,00
ToataL AprropRIATION = GENERAL & Poor Funo  $180, 535,50 ReSOURCES=CASH 3ALANCES $99,619, 54
WarranTe aMD QUTSTANDING CLAIMS 8,999.09 Eetematep Tax CotLECTIONS FoR PRIOR YEARS 8,500.00
Fnreriw Funp ' $135,399.00 ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECTIONS 8,000.00
TotaL LiasiLiTies $32L,933,59 TotaL EstimateoResources $116,119. 54
. TotaL EstimazsoTax Levv-Generar & Poor $208,314.05
ROAD & BRIDGE: LiasiLiTies RESOURCES:
ApproPRIATION For ConsTRuCTiOon & MrcEe. $120,000,00 CasH BarLance, Roap, Motor VeHiggg,Bas Tax $ 69,131.51
WarranTs anp OuTsTamping CLAIMS 9,635.72 Estimatep Tax CorrecTions PREOR YEARS 2,000.00
InTER'M Funo ' 33,750,00 EsTimaTeED ﬁzcuzprs, Roao, MoTor VeEHICLE,
TovaL EstTimateolaasiviTies-Roap & Bricce  $163,385.72 Gas Tax Funps L5, 000.00
’ EST IMATED~OTHER " COLLEGT10NS 1,000,00
TotaL EsTiMaTED Resoyrces-Roap & Bricee  $117,131, 51
ToTaL ESTIMATED TAX LEVY — R0AD AND BRINGE FUND . ..... i eerte et tacetes ettt besntteraasanan 67,937.586
FEDTRAL AID - FARM TO MARKET R0ADS: RESONRCES:
LiseiLiTIES; Casm BaLancE $Ldy 257, 54
APPROPR AT I ON $80,009,00 EstivaTeED PRIOR TAx COLLECTIONS 3,500,00
Unpaic Bi1LLS anp ConTrACTS 5,528,22 TotaL ESTIMATED Resources-Farm To Marwer  $47,750.54
InTERWM Funo 60,000.00
Tovar Estimaten LiaBitiTiES =
Famm o MarkeTr RoAps $1li5, 528,22
Toral ESTIMATED TAX LEvY~FARM To MARKET ROADE +uvvsn..-. e ecreesereterarssanrsneanaenssaass  $97,777.68
VETERANS SERVICE OFF1CER: LjapiviTiES: RESOURCES:
ApPPROPRIATI ON $ L4,775.00 CasSH BALANCE $2,941.99
InTESM Funp 3,532.00 TotaL Resources ESTIMATED $2,941.99
TotaL Estimateo LiasiLiTies 8,355.00
ToTAL ESTIMATED TAX LEVY - VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER vauvuvecvsraroneonarnsonnnss e eaes £5,413,01

TOTAL ESTIMATED TAK LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1962 suvvunes
ABDITIOMAL LEVIES OVEZR AND ARBOVE THE 18MILL LIMITATION:
BoarDp oF WATEr CONSERVATION AND FLOOD CONTROL setvesessssaccrnsessossorsassnssnrassansenneoss 9,000,00
GARRISON DIVERSICN CONSERVANCY DISTRRCT svevenruesrverassssssascressssosnosans . . . 10 Mice
SARGENT CounTY FAIR tiiriiivriencnerosseses 25 MiLu
SARGENT COUNTY PARK BOA®D tuvecussesscsaresonrossssssnsnassnsosstansnsssanes W25 Mice

frreeriecbeierriii e rareesese$8395,690.10

P I

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE PRELIMINARY BUOGET FOR THE ENSUING YEAR IN THE Sum oF $385,310,50 ano THE
FOLLOWEING ADDITIONAL LEVIES ALSOH BE APPROVED TO~WIT!

Boarp nF WATER CONSERVATICN AND FLOOD CANTROL veveeonsscsnsanseosse$d, 000,00

GARR1SON DIvERSION CONSERVANCY DIETRICT v evsrerorrsnsssreasasnsnas o10 MiLL

SaRIENT CoUNTY FAIR tivveirrneronnsssonososssssnesosssesrsensonnseas 025 ML

SARGENT COUNTY PARK BOARD & tievisvrnvoonnnecnsesnsocornnnsennesss o25 MiLL

AND THAT THE BoarD MEeT oN Juty 24tvH, 1962 AT 10 Ofcunck A.M., FOR THE PURPOSE OF HOLDING A PUBLIC HEARING
ON THE PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1062, AND aLSO TO MAKE THE LEVIES FOR THE SAID YEAR AND THAT THE Coumty
AUDITOAR 3E INSTRUCTED TO PUALISH NOTICE 18 THE OFF181aL NEWSPAPER TO THAT EFFECT AND TO MAKE SERVICE OF THE NOTICE
uroN THE TownsHie, CiTy anD ViLLAGE OFFICIALS AS REGUIRED BY LAW,

CommissionER ENGE MOVED THAT THE 3parp ADJouRN To § O'crocx AWM, dJurv 2Uvw, 1962.
Covmissi oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

/a/4 ;> :’71 :g;' z ///
ECvIN SMITH ~ CHarrmAN
4}«0@/1

EAVERT//~ CounTy AuydiTor

ATTEST!




Forman, N.Dak, Jurvy 2hTtH, 1962
THE BoARD oF CoUNTY COMMISSIONERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

) THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE CounTy BUDGET AND PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENBUING
F18CAL YEAR,
James KENWARD MET WiITH THE B0OARD 1N REGARDS To THE County EXTENSton AGemT's BunGeT, AnD JoHN McPrecor N
REGARDS 10 THE County JusTice Buocer.
CorrigaionER WALSTEAD MoveD THET THE County Justice BuoseT sE raiseo From $1900,00 To $2100,00.
COMMISSIGNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

) CGMMISSInNEFUWSésriAFMEOVED THAT THE SUMS HEREAFTER STATED OR 80 MUCH AS MAY BE NECESSARY ARE HERESY
ApPROPRIATED Faom THE/ COUNTY TREASURY HEREAFTER INDICATED FOR THE FIBCAL YEAR 823 INNING JULY 18T, 1962 AND ENDING
June 30vH, 1963,

From THe VETERANS Service OFfFicer Fumo $ 4,775.00
From THE GenemrAaL Funp 140, 585. 50
From Roan, Gas & Motor VeEMicLe Funops 120,000,00
From tHE FeoeraL Ao Roap Fuwno 80,000,00
From THE Poor Funo 0, 00
ToraL AeeproPRIATION $385,310. 50

Commissyoner COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

; COMM!SS|0NEQ ENGE MOVED THAY 1M ACCORDANCE Wi1TH THE ESTIMATED INDEBTEDNESE AND EXPENSES CONSIDERED AT THE
MEETING OF THE Boarp oN JuLy 117H, 1962, TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION THE AUDITOR'S REPORT OF UNCOLLEGTED TAXES AND THE
CASH BALANCES ON HAND, AND IN VIEW OF THE FACT THAT THE CounTy BUDGET HAD BEEN APPROVED IN THE AMOUNTS STATED IN THE
FOREGOING MOTHON, THAT THECE SE LEVIED ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY (N THE COUNTY oF SARGENT, THE FOLLOWING
AMOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1962,

Countv BENERAL $117,000,00
County Roao 30,000,00
County Poor 23,000,00
Veterans Service OFfFicER 4,700.00
Feserat At Roao 50,000,00
Boarp of Water Conservation AND FLono ContrROL 9,000,00
Garri1soN Diversion Conservanoy Distregr . 10 MiLe
SarGeENT County Farir . 25 ML
SariENT County Park Boaro . 25 Mo

CommissionEr HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

Commissioner ENGE MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING saLE oF Tax DEED PROPERTY BE APPROVED AND BEED 1SSUED TH PURCHASE|
BeG. AT A PoINT 166 FT, SE oF THE SouTH corner ofF Brock 35, OriginaL TownsiTe, THENGE SE 100 Fr., THence NE 140 Fre,
THENCE NW 100 Fr,, THence SW 140 Fr, vo pornt oF Becinning, OutLoT M, AwpbiTor's Prat, CiTy oF MiLNOR. ALSO KNOWN A8
Lors 13-14, Brock 2, Jownson's Apbition, CiTv oF Miunor, To Mitnnr CommuniTy Swimming PooL Associatron, MiLnor, N. Dax.
CommisstonEr HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

Commissinner ENGE ROVED THAT THE Boarp apJourn To 9 O'cLock A.M. August 7TH, 1962,
Commt 88 1 ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

, ’“/(//’%_/' ; ,5%L17 ;5{(
AtresT: £ " s Melvin SMITH = CHA1rMAN
rzzzéézL/*y/2;4[/{bzﬁ—

RaLpH SEAVERT - COUNTY AuDITOR

Forman, M, Dak,.Aucust 7TH, 1962
THE Boarn oF CounTy COMMIBSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJSURNAMENT ,WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESBENT,

THE MINUTEB OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING WERE READ, AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ,

On MoTioN BY CommissioNER HOFLEN, A DUPLICATE COUNTY DEED WAs 1SSUED To ARTHUR BUEN, ofF Havana,M, Dak,,
COVERING THE NEY oF NW% oF sECTiION 30, 129,94, FOR THE REASON THAT THE NRIGINAL DEED HAS BgEN LO5T, CoMMISSIONER
WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION, AND SAME CARRIED,

A REQUESBT BY AxEt Moe oF Apercromeie, N, Dak., FOR THE RENTAL OF THE BLEACHERS BELONGING TO THE SARGENT
County Farm ASSN, FOR USE AT ABERCROMBIE, ON SEPT. GTH, WAS BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE BOARD, AND ON MOT1ON
3y CommIsSIONER ENGE, AND SECONDED BY CoMmissionER HoFLEN, THE REQUEST WAS REJECTED.

Dennis MEVER, REPRESENTING THE WATER CONSERVATION AND FrLoop ConTROL DISTRICT oF SARGENT COUNTY, MET wWiTH
THE BOARD, REQUESTING THE BOARD TO CO~OPERATE IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF A BRIDGE BETWEEN SECTIONS 11 AND 14, ALso A
TEXAS CROSSING BETWEEN SECTINNS 14 anND 15, TownsHiep 129 RANGE 55 IN WERER TownsHip., THIE BEING ON SHANNEL Mo, 1,
Tewaukon WATER SHED PROJECT. CommisSiONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD CO=OPERATE IN SA1D CONSTRUCTION, COMMIBSIONER
EN3ZE 8ECHNDED THE *“nTION AND SAME CAPRIED,

THE STATE'S ATTORNEY REPORTED THAT THE SALE OF THE SE} oF S8ECTiIon 27 TownsHie 129, RANGE 55, JoINTLY
OWNED BY THE County, Weser TowNsHIP, AND THE VILLAGE oF HAVANA, HAS BEEN COMPLgTED, AND THAT THE COUNTY'S SHARE
HAS BEEN PAID IN FULL To THE CoumTy TREASURER, AND PROPER RECEIPTS 18SUED To Harrts Lee Anperson, Havana, N, Dax.

THE QUARTERLY REPORTE oF County JUSTICE, JoHN MCGREZGOR, FOR THE QUARTERS ENDING MarcH 31, 1962,AND JUNE
30TH, 1962, WERE OM MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoARD,

Commisg1oNER HOFLEN *MOVED THAT THE REPORT nf SHERIFF MiLTON FAY, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES
COLLECTED OURING THE MONTH OF JULY IN THE AmounT of $204,66 se appravED. CoMMISSIONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION

AND SAME CARRIBOD,

A DELEGATION FROM THE AREA 0F THE CrReTE-Cosswetl DRAIN No, 11 MET wiTH THE BOARD, AND DiSCUSSED WAYS AND
MEANS OF SOLVING THE EXCESS WATER SITUATION.

A PETITAON WAS PRESENTEO To THZ BOARD, CALLING FOR A CULVERT TO BE INSTALLED IN COUNTY HigHWAY "H" 1w
HArRLEM ToWNSHIP WHERE 1T CROSSES CRETE=Cosswert Drain No, 11,

THE FOLLOWING B1LLS WERE AUDITED,AND ON MOTINN ORDERED PAID,

War “No.
4371 Norman M, AnDERSON SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax $58.L6 $283,34
4372 OLiver ANDERSON SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAx 23,54 337.71

L4373 Awvin G, Backer SERVIGES AS PATROLMAN Less tax  38.46 286, 54




War No,

4378 Derwaoo L. CLLESTAD SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN lEss Tax 10,94 $339.06
4375 W. J. Frissv SERVICES AND M)LEAGE AS PATROLMAN LEss Tax 53,54 334,06
4376 WiLBUR Jacemson SZRVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 48,46 282.89
h377 Qencor TuaveEr SERVICES AS PATROLMAN less Tax 13,54 336.46
4378 Tom F. WvcrkorF CHEGKING GRAVEL AND MiILEAGE Less TAX 33.15 290.98
4379. G. 3.  CoLEMAN SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS (owMmt SSIONER Less Tax 2.81 Wk 39
4380 Paimer EnsE SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSINNER Lese Tax 3.13 14k, 67
4381 GeorgeE HorFLEN SERVICES AMD MILEAGE AS Comr18SioNER lees tAax 15,75 178.65
4382 MeLvin SmiTH SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISE IONER Less tax 2.50 125.5C
4383 Ewmer WALSTEAD SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 CoMm1ISSIONER less Tax L4.69 195.21
438l AarseTH HARDWARE SurPLIES 9,19
ADDRESSNGRAPH MULTIGRAPH CoRre RIBBONS 36.28
4386 B. & W. FLEET VWHOLESALE WALLPAPER 23.63
4387 Dvste's JANITOR SUPPLIES 8.77
4388 Farmer!'s Union Oie Co, Foruwan SUPPLIES 8.9
4389 MiuLton FAY SHERIFF MILEAGE AND EXPENSES FOR JuLy 213.03
4390 Downatpo J. FeErsT M, O, AurorsYy , CRIDER BARY 25,00
4391 GLoBE=GAZETTE PRINTING Co. OFFICE SUPPLIES 574,16
L3692 Bruu HermeL TYPEWRITER RIBBONS 19,50
4393 Hoeart CaBineT Co, STEEL CABINET 31.50
L39%  Mrs, Lars HoLew MeALE FOR PRISOMERS 7.35
L4395 Yvonne M, JOHNSGARD MILEAGE AND EXPENSES JuvENILE CoMMIBSIONER 45,87
4396 HarLAN KLEFSTAD SAatAry As DeEFENSE DIRECTOR Less wax  $1.56 L8, by
L397  JameEs KeEmMwARD SALARY ,MI LEAGE, & EXPENSES, COUNTY AGENT 328.04
4392 KnigHT PrinTING Co. OF T ICE SUPPLIES 6.93
4399 Harris Muno MiLEAGE, DEPUTY SHERIFF 18.70
Loo M, D, Assm. ofF CounTv COMMISSIONERS, DUES For 1962 37.50
o1 N, D.Worxmen's Comp. BUREAU, PREMIUM ON INSURANCE 55k.55
LU02 Mrs., MiLOorRED FEDERSON “pEECY SCHooOL Less tax $129.89 595.11
Lo Jeun P, RanpALL AsS18TANT JuveNILtE CoMmIssiaoNaR less TAx .73 45,15
Lhol. Rusco Winpow Co. Wyupows For Court House 898.80
W05  Sarcent County Mews PRINTING AND SUPPLIES 33.35
Uho6  SarGENT County TELLER PRINMTING COMMISS1ONERS PROCEEDINGS ETC. 654.39
LLO7  SarGENT County TREAGURER  CABH ADVANCED FOR EXPRESS, POSTAGE ETC. 206.49
L4408 S.E. NorTH DakoTa CommissionerRs Asan,, 1962 pues 60.00
LB09 UniTED CHEMicaL Co. JANYTOR BUPELIES 46,86
L10  Harry WiLke NYGHT WATCHMAN AND LAUNDRY lLess TAX .19 7.31
L411  Awpgrson Famws Sgep & Sueery Co. SeeD 90.50
4412 Apts STANDARD SERVICE Gas anD O1L 45,53
LU13 MeRLE BEHNKE SAND 6.00
L1l Brampron 01l Co. Dieser FuewL, GAas Aamp Cit Lo, bg
415 Butier MacHingry Co. REPAIRE ETC. 120.65
4416 Corevy Oin. Co., FormAn DIESEL FUEL ETC. 161.80
L417 Cumming Diesel SaLES Inc, ReEPAIRS 37.12
4418  ExsTrROM REPAIR SHoOP, REPA 1 RS 87.38
4419 Faren 3TEEL PronucTs Co, CULVERTS AND BANDS 199,94
bl20 Farmer's Unten OrL Co. RuTLAnD, GAB AND SURZLIES 146,14
421 Fomman IupLEMENT Co. REPAIRS 36.70
4422 Generat Dieser & Equip. Co., Repatrs 119.60
4423 Mere, VEVA GLABER GARAGE RENT FOR JULY 15.00
Lok Ky .FEr BROTHERS Repa1rs 30.14
Lh25  Ouiver Knurson GRAVEL MATERIAL 759.50
W26 Kriper Eouipment Co. INC.  Reesrrs 49,16
L4427 Harowp MclausHLin 3ATTERY FOR TRUCK 23.95
Lu28 CHris MaTHiAS GRAVEL MATERAL 302.20
4429 MyLnor Luvegr Co, LUMBER FOR PATROLMAN 7.63
4430 Nergon ITvetemeNT & CHEV.Co, REPAIRE FNR POAD PATROL 21,9
4431 N, Dak. Merar CuLvert Co. CuLverTs 2,2k6,12
4432 NorTHWESTERN SHEET & IRON WORKS, CULVERTS AND BAMDS %2, 56
LL33  EarL Parrow CRUSHING, LOADING AND HAULING GRAVEL 9,447,85
L3k  Seavert's Autro SERVICE REPAIRS AND LABOR 45,10
L35 Stampard NiL Div, ofF American ML, DIESEL FUEL 223.67
L34 Taver Bros.Pumey 8 Heating Co., LABOR ON CULVERTS 72.25
LU37  VapLoN'S BLAGKSMITHING LABOR AND REPAIRS ON MOWER 10.75
438  SarseENT County WELFARE B0ARD, APPROPRIATION FOR AuGuST 2,500.00
4439 PusLic WeLFARE BoarD oF NorRTH DakoTa, AD 7o DepENDENT CHILDREN, AGED & DISABLED PETSONS, MEDICAL

ASSISTANCE FOR AGED, FOR JuUNE awnp JuLy, 1,563.12

SARGENT County

ON MOTION THE BOARPD APPROVED PAYMENTS ,MADE BY rHE/iXmuxx WELFARE BoARD IN THE Sum ofF $2, 524,28 FoR THE MONTH
nF JuLy, ,ForR wHiCH wArRRanTE No's. 4273 to 4297 incLusive, anp No's, 4337 vo 4342, wap seen 1ssuED.

COMMISEIONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE S0ARD ADJOURN Tn O OlcLock A, M., Aucust 21st, 1962, ComMM188410NER ENGE
SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ATTEST:

atod (‘é/_,w%

ﬁiLsG/EEAVERT, CouNTY AUDITOR

) YU app

Dgeuty

CHA IRMAN .,




War. No.
4548
k549
4550
Lss1
4552
4553
b5k
Lsss
Lzs6
Lssp
4558

SHeparDS CiTATIONE SuppLIES $ 20.00
Harry H. Witke Services A8 NiGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX $ .19 5.81
Brameton Oit Co. DigseL Fuer & Gae 11144
BrAMPTON SERVICE Gas & suepLIES 111.90
BurLer MacHiNeRY Co, Repairs 144,89
Cotey OiL Co. DieseL Fuer & Gas 36.14
Fargo Cutvert Co. CuLverTs 1,463.72
RoserT THAYER : SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLVAN LESS TAX 13, 54 7,46
SancenTt County Werrare Boaro APPROPRIATION FOR THE MONTH OF SEPT. 1,000.00
Stancarp OiL Division oF American Orr Direser Fuer & SuepLies 179.30
Joan Braxke CLerk Hire = S C D LESS TAX 3.47 11.83

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT CounTy WELFARE BoarD 1IN THE sum ofF $2,572.46 For

THE MONTH OF AUGUST AND FOR WHiCH Warmrant Nos, MUl0 ro LUEY anp LUG7 To 4505 INCLUBIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED,

Cormi8810MER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 O'crock A.M. Seet, 19TH, 1962,
CovmisS 1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ATYESY?(ZﬁZﬁLU 7£{{0U4LLA

RaLeH SEAVERT -~ COUNTY AuD1TOR

Forman, N, Daxk. Serr, 19vH, 1962

THE BoarDp of Countvy CommMIB8I0ONERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

Commiss1onER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED T0O PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFic1AL Newspar

CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF L1GNITE COAL BUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, BIDS TO BE OPENED AT
Two O'crLock P.M. Novemeer 5tH, 1962,

Comm183510NER ENGE BECONDED THE MOTI1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

Joe He KurLzer, CHAIRMAN OF THE BoARD oF SuPERVISORS OF RANSOM TOWNSHIP MET WiTH THE CoMMISSIONERS IN REGARDS

TO CHANGING THE OFFICIAL VOTING PLACE tN THE RANSOM PRECINCT.

Commi8810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE OFFICIAL VOTING PLACE OF THE RANSOM TownsHip PRECINCY BE CHANGED FROM THE

Vittage Fire HaLt to THE Lecion HaLL LoCATED on Lots 24~25, Coorer's AbDITION, VILLAGE OF RUTLAND.

Commiss 1ONER ENGE BECONDED THE MOYION AND SAME CARRIED,

ArTHUR HeErriED oF HerrieD ConsrrucTion Co. MET WITH. THE BOARD IN REGARDS TO WIDENING AND REPAIRING THE BRrRIDGE

LOCATED BETWEEN Sec. 11 AnD 14 in Herman TownsHip

BASIB ACCORDING TO THEIR BID ON FILE IN THE AUDITOR'S OFFICE AND THE MATERIALS NECESSBARY TO BE PURCHASED B8Y THE COUNTY

AFTER SOME DiISCUSSI1ON IN REGARDS TO CO8T8 THE BOARD DECIDED Y0 HIRE HeErRiED ConsToucTion Co. OB AN HOURLY

TO WIDEN AND REPAIR THE ABOVE NAMED BRIDGE.

PROGRESS

FrLovp Larson oF NoeoTH CENTRAL ENGINEERS MET WiTH THE BOARD 1IN RESPECT To FEDERAL A1D ROAD PROJECTS NOW N
1IN THE COUNTY AND FUTURE PROJECTS,

Commi o8 tONER WALBTEAD MOVED THAT THE BoARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crLock A.M, Oct, 2nD, 1962,
Commies 1 nNER ENGE BECONDED THE MOT!ON AND SAME CARRIED.

MELVIN SMITH = CHAaIRMAN

AtrssT:
iZ:é o MKQZZWQQZ .
RaLpH/SEAVERT = County AupiTor
Forman, N, Dax.
Ocroser 2nD, 1962

Tue BoarD ofF CouNTY COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE LABT MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ,

Comm1881ONER ENGE INWRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1T8 ADOPTION:
BE IT RESOLVED, By THE Boarp oF County CommissionERs OF SARGENT COUNTY, THAT AIRCRAFT QUALIFYING UNDER THE

REGULATIONS ESTABLISHED 8Y THE GAME & F18H Comiig81LONER MAY HUNT Fox AND COVOTE WITHIN THE ABOVE MENTIONED-COUNTV,
EXCEPT THAT HUNTING MAY BE DONE ON PRIVATE LAND IN A CLOBED AREA UPON REQUEST OF THE LANDOWNER,

War, No,
Leh?
L4648
Lekg
4650
4651
L652
653
L6sk
Léss .
L4656
657
4658
4659
4660
L661
4662
4663
he6l
L66s
4666
L4667
L4668
4669
4670
1671

Commigs 1IONER HOFLEN BEECONDED THE RESOLUTION AND SAME CARRIED,
THe BoarD PROCEEDED To CogsweLL, N. Dak. TO MAKE AN INSPECTION OF THE ROAD U3 miLes NortH oF Cogewell.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION OROCERED PAID®

NormaN M. ANDERSON SERVICE A8 PATROLMAN Less vax $58.46 $266. 54
OLiver ANDERSON SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less TAx  23.54 353.76
ALviN G, BAacker Services & MiLeace AS PATROLMAN LESs Tax 38,46 318,94
Deawooo L. ELiLesTap SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN LESs Tax 10,94 339.06
W.J. Frisey SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 53,54 324.86
WiLBUR JACOBSON SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LeEss TAx 48,46 287.44
RoserT THAYER SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN LESBTAX 13.5% 336.46
ALts Sranparo Service Gas & SupPLiES 115.17
ButLer MacHinery Co, RepaIRS 97.93
Farmers Union OiL Co, SuprLies 86.52
Mrs Veva GrLasER GARAGE RENT 15.00
KURCHAT IMPLEMENT WELDING 12,00
MatHisen Tize Co. One Tire 1600 X 24 468.77
MiLnor Lumeer Co. SupPLIES 4,75
Haroto MclausHLon BarTERY 23.95
NortH Daxkora Merar CuLve~t Co., CuLverts 31.08
NorTHweSTERN EQuipMENT Co. Inc. - Repatms 3.06
GORDON PHiLLIPS SuppLiES 20,28
Ben Rusevy Disging our CuLvert 20,00
Stanparp Ori=Div, oF American OiL - Gas 107.38
Sranoard 0yL=Div. oF Amegrican OiL - Gas 54,37
Stanoaro O1L-Div, oF American OrL - Gas & Dieser Fuel 362.12
Sranparp O1L=Div. oF AmericaN Oin - Gas 135.74
Gary Trom ZEREX AND GREASE 22'““

W.W. WaLwwork Farco, Inc. Grass GAGe +50

ER,




War, No,

4672 G.B. CoLeman Services & MiLeace As CommissionER Less Tax $ 2.19 $114.7
4673 PaLMER ENGE Services & MiLeage As CowmissioneER LEBS TAX 1.5 68,67
LE7 George HoFLen Services & MiLeace as CommissionER LESS TAX 6.50 123,70
4675 MeLvin SMiTH Services & MiLeage as CommissioNER LEBS TAX 1.88 97.82
L4676 Ewmer WALSTEAD Sgrvices & MiLeage As CommissioNER LEBS TAX 1.88 79.61
4677 AarseTH HaROwARE SuprLiES 17.70
4678 R.J. BETTING MiLEaGE ATTENDING Recrever oF Deebs meeTing 25,00
4679 HarriET CotBURN MiLEASE FOR THE MONTHS oF JuLY, AUGUST AND SEPTEMBER 108.78
4680 Eexo Fium. Co. SuprLiES 83,57
4681 Fargo Parer Co. JaniTor SupPLIES 32.25
4682 MiLTon Fay, SHERIFF MiLEAGE & EXPENSES FOR SEPTEMBER 212,21
4683 Forman Drus SupPLIES 13114
L68l Forman Insurance & "ear Estate Co. - INSURANGCE ON SaFe 124,36
4685 GAFFANEY'S INC, SuprLIES 5.33
4686 GLoBE-GazeTTE PRiNTING Co, = OFFicE SuppLiES 293.27
4687 Graovs E. HeLmers TrancriPTS ) th, 54
4688 GEORGE HENJUM Repairs Anp LaBor on Furnace 42,70
4689 YvONNE M., JOWNSGARD Miteage & Expenses as JuveniLe CommisstonER 61,26
4650 James R, Kenwaro MiLEace & CouNTY SHMARE OF SALARY 311.10
4691 HARLEN KLEFSTAD Sgrvices A8 Civiv DeFense DiRecTorR ForR Aug, & SepT. LESS Tax 3.12 96.88
4692 KnigHT PrinTiING Co, OFF1CE SUPPLIES 7.25
4693 Largon ELECTRIC SgrviceE  RAaDIO REPAIR 31.05
Lol Lawvers Coop PusLisning Co, - SuppLiES 100,00
4695 LeacH Lumeer Co. Coat 247 42
4696 Harmis Munp Deputy SHERIFF, = MiLEAGE 28.80
h697 JoHn MGGrEGgoR MiLeace & ExpEnses As VeTerans Service OfFiCeER 93.24
L4698 JonN MCGREGOR Expenses as County JusTice . 21.73
4699 RicHaros CuemicaL Co. BorLER TREATMENT 40.75
4700 SARGENT CounTy News COMM1 881 ONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES 124,93
4701 SARGENT County JeLLer Co'™18810NERS PROCEEDINGS AND SUPPLIES 84,13
4702 SARGENT COUNTY _REABURER CABH ADVANCED FOR FRE1GHT & Postace 109.07
4703 SARGENT CounTYy 'REASURER SpPECIAL AgSESSMENTS ON COUNTY PROPERTY 469.68
L7004 State ToxicoLocy LAsoraTorRY - ANALYS:18 of BLooD Speciven 5.00
4705 West PusLisHing Bo, SypPLIES 101,00
14706 Untteo Buitoing Centers, Inc. = SurpLiEs 212,66
4707 NorTH CenTRAL EncinEErs  ConNSTRUCTION ENGINEERING PRoJECT CS 217(6) Juy 503,48
4708 NortH BentraL Encineers  ConsTRucTion Engineering Prosect CS 485(3) Juny 289.05
4709 NorTH CenTRAL Encineers  ConaTRucTion ENGINEeriNGg Prouect CS 211(5) Junv 1,336.21
4710 NorTH CenTRAL EnciIneers  ConsTruction ENGiNeering Prosect CS 217(6) Aus. bsh,06
4711 NorTH CeEnTRAL ENGiINEers  ConNSTRUCTION EnGINEERING ProsecT CS 485(3) Auc. 451,66
4712 NortH CenTRAL EnGginzers  ConsTRucTion EnGiINEEriNg Prosect CS 211(5) Aue. 362.00
4713 N.D. State Higuwar Deev. Estimate No. 1 Prosecy CS 217(6) 5,900,996
4714 N.D. State Hisuway “ept, Estimate No. 4 FinaL Prosect CS 838(5) 51.97
8715 N.D. State HicHway Yepr. EsTimate No, 2 FinaL Prosect CS 838(6) 111,42
4716 N.D. Stave HisHwavy Yepr, Estimate No, 1 Progect CS 211(5) 15,776.89
4717 N.D. State Higuwar Yepr. Estimate No. 3 FinaL ProvecT CS 7267(k) . 183.13
4718 SaRGENT County WgLsare BoARD = APPROPRIATION FOR OCTOBER 1,200.00
¥719 PusLic WeLFare Boarp of N.D. - Ao vo Uepenoent CHiLorReEN, Agep & D1SABLED PERSONS

MeoicaL AiD To AGED 694 .40
4720 JoaN Lea Brakke S C D Crerk Hire LESS TAX 3417 11.83

L7221, Kierer Bros. SuppLiES ) 22,46

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE B8Y THE SARGENT County WeELFAre Boaro 1w THE sum oF $1,924, 62
FOR THE MONTH OF SEPT, AND FOR WHICH WARRANT Nog. 4572 1o 4593 anp 4632 vo 4638 INCLUSBIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED.

Commi 88t ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN Te 9 O'crock A.M. Ocrtoser 3ro, 1962,
CommicsroNer WALBTEAD S8ECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
o

ELVIN SMITH - CHairRMAN
/mt%// i

RaLPH/SeAavERT = CounTy AubDiToOR

Forman, N. Dak, Ocroser 3ro, 1962
THE Boaro oF County COMMISBIONERS MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
SEVERAL DELEGATIONS MET WITH THE COMMISS1ONERS DURING THE MORNING SESSION.

THE PROCEEDED YO WAHPETON N THE AFTERNOON T ATTEND A MEETING OF THE SOUTHEASTERN COUNTY COMMiSS!ONERS
ABSOCIATION,

Commiss) ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 Ofcrock AWM, Oct. 17TH, 1962,
CommiBg10NER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Apfesr: ; :
[ZT [Z@éﬁﬁ/AA/// z(lL// //%; VIN SMITH = CHatRVAN

RALPH/SEAVERT = CouNnTy AupITOR

Forman, N. Dak. Ocroser 17TH, 1962
THe Boaro of County CoMMISBIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO APPRAISE CiTY AND VILLAGE LOTS WHICH HAD BEEN FORFEITED TO THE COUNTY FOR NON =
PAYMENT OF TAXES, AND ON MOTION SAID APPRAISALS WERE APPROVED IN THE AMOUNTS SHOWN ON A L18T, WHICH WILL BE POSTED
IN FRONT oF THE CourTHousE NOVEMBER 5TH, 1962, ACCORDING TO LAW, AND THE TIME OF HEARING OBJECTIONS TO THE MINIMUM
SBALES PRICE AGREED UPON wAS SET AT 10 O'Crock A.M. Novemser 5tTH, 1962,

) AN APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES SUBMITTED BY GORDON A, AND CHARLES ANDERSON REQUESTING
THAT THE ASSESBED VALUATION BE REDUCED FRom $5,764.00 Tc $1,764.00 on THE S} oF NWh oF Section 23, Twe. 131, Rance 56,
AND FURTHER STATING THAT THE ELEVATOR 18 PART OF THE FARM OPERATION AND SHOULD BE EXEMPT FROM TAXATION UNDER THE
Farm BUiLDING EXEMPTION LAW, WAS CONSIDERED BY THE COMMISSIONERS,

TAKING INTO CONBIDERATION AN OPINION RENOERED TO THE CounTv Commiasioners By THE TAx CONSULTANT OF THE
STATE Tax COMMIGSIONERS OFFICE, STATING THAT ACCORDING TO THE STATEMENT 0D FACTS PRESENTED TO THE TAX Commi 88 10NER,
THAT 8AID APPLICATION SHOULD BE APPROVED, CoOMMIBSIONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT BAID APPLICATION BE APPROVED AND THAT THE
ASBESBSED VALUATION BE REOUCED From $5,764.00 to $1,764.00,
Copmi 881 ONER ENGE SECONDEN: THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

o~ e

; (over) .




TO THE

Lots

Commisstoner WALSTEAD mOVED THAT THE BoARD ADJOURN To § O'crLock A.M. Novemeer 5TH, 1962,
CoMm18810NER ENGE S8ECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED

Armeste, ’ Elvin SMITH - CHAIRMAN
Fa il /// i (ret

RaveH SeaverT

County AupiToR

Forman, N, Dak, Nov. 5TH,1962
THE BoarD ofF CounTy CoOMMIS310ONERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJSOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERE PRESEMT.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ.
THE BOARD PROCEEDED WITH TME HEARING OF OBJECTIONS TO THE MINIMUM SALES PRICE ON LANDS AND LOTS FORFEITED
COUNTY FOR NON=-PAYMENT OF TAXES AS ADVERTISED.
NO ONE APPEARING AT TH1IS HEARING, COMMISBIONER ENGE MOVED THAT THE ApPRAISAL3 oF CounTy Tax Useo Lanpos anp
BE APPROVED AS SHOWN ON THE LIST POSTED IN THE FRONT OF THE COURT HOuSE, DATED OcToser 1BTH, 1962.

Com118310NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ComissioNeER WALSTEAD MOVED THET THE STaTE HisHwAy DEPARTMENT BE REQUESTED TO MAKE A SURVEY OF SARGENT

COUNTY WITH REGARDS TO A UNIFORM HiGHWAY S1GN & SIGNAL BYSTEM,

Commiss 1 ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION ANC SAME CARRIED,

ComisstoNER WALSTEAD MOVED THET THE FOLLNWING BALE OF County Tax DEED PROPERTY BE APPROVED AND DEED ) SSUED

To purcHaser; Lots 1 & 2, BrLocx 4, Seconp ApoiTion anp Lot 1, Buock 14, East SioE AppiTion, City oF Forman To

Nese

War,
5305
L4806
4807
4808
4809
4810
4811
4812
4813
4814

1815,

4816
4817
4818
4819
4820
4821
4822
4823
4824
4825
4826
4827
4828
4829
4830
4831
4832
4833
ug3L
4835
4836
4837
4838
4839
4840
4841
L4842
14843
L8ik
ughs
48hé
L8k
4848
hghg
4850
4851
4852
4853
4854
4855
4856
4857
4858

Anperson, Forman, N.Dak, For THE sum ofF $34,00.
CommiasioMER ENGE BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commi8810NER COLEMAN MOVED THAY THE FOLLOWING PERSONS BE RE-APPOINTED TO THE SARGENT County DRAINAGE Boaro:
EvereTT Stevens, Cosswetrt, N, Daxk, , TERM To ExPiRe Seet, 18T, 196k,

Ouar Ouson, Genesen, N. Cak, , TERM To EXPIRe SeeT, 18T, 1965,

COW‘HSSIONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIEO,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED YO OPEN AND CONS!DER SEALED B1D8 FILED WiTH THE COUNTY AUDITOR FOR THE FURNISHING OF
Lisnite CoaL SUPPLIES FNR THE ENSUING YEAR, Bips were fFiLep By THE Leacw Lumser Co., oF Havana, N, Dak. anp

CriFroro CHrisTEMSEN, Forvan, N. Dax,
CoMmiss8 1ONER ENGE MOVED THAT CONS{DERATION ON THE COAL 81DS BE TABLED unTiL Dec. LrvW, 1962,
CommisgioNER WALBTEAD BECONDED YHE MOT!1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID:

No,
NorRMan M, ANDERSON SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLWAN Less tax  $58.46 $280.74
01 1VER ANDERSON SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 23.54% . 326 .46
Awvin G. Backer ServIceEs & MiILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 38,46 303.44
Derwooo L. ELLESTAD SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 10,94 339.06
W.J. Friasy SeRVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 53,54 338.96
WieBUR JACOBSON : SRRvICES & MILEAGE AE PATROLMAN LESSTAX 48,46 290.L4
RoBerT THAVER STRVICES AS PARROLMAN Less TAX 13.54 336.46
fowaro F. WisnEWSK WerGHING GRAVEL LESS TAX 3.16 98.09
G.B. CorLEmAN Services & MiLeage As CommissioNER LESB TAX 2.81 144,79
PawMER ENGE “ervices & MiLeage As CommissionER LESS TAX 2.50 132.50
Geo, HoFLEN Services & MiLeags as CommissioneRr LESS TAX 9.01 161.49
MeLviIN SMITH Services & MiLeaGge As CommiBS1ONER LESS TAX 2.81 133.89
Ewmer WaLsTeAD Ygrvices & MiLEaGe As CoMMiISs|ONER LESS TAX 3.4 135.36
AarseTH Haroware SuppLIES 22,88
VINCENT Baip TranscrieTs 5.60
BurrougHs Corep, Service ContracY 379.85
Dakora Dirgcrory Service Famm DirecTorY 9.00
ELoers Raoeo Tv Service Rapio Service 14,50
MiLton Fav, SHerieF Mireage & Expenses For Ocrtoser 170.31
Fargo Barer Co. JANITOR SupPLIES 18.76
GAFFANEY'S SuerLIES 6.05
GLose~-GAZETTE PrInNTING Co. PriNTING ELECTION BaLtoTs 1,224.19
GLose-GazeTre PrinTing Co. Orrice SuppLIES 276,43
JamESTOWN: ComoDITY WHSE, STorAGE 97.00
YvoNNE M. JoHNSGARD MiLeEAGE & ExPENSES A8 JUVENILE CommiBStONER 53.53
JamESs KENWARD MiLEaGE & Countv's SHare oF SaLary 338.11
HarLeEN KLEFSTAD Services ag County CiviL Derense Director LESS TAX 1.56 48,44
KNigHT PrintTing Co. OFrFice SuppLIES 70.79
Larson ELecTrRIC SERVICE Rapio Service & “erpairs 43,00
Ligeeawooo MoniToRr LecaL Ao 4,00
JOHN McGreGgor MiLeage as CouNTy JusTICE 21.40
JoHd McGreEGOR MiLease & ExreEnseESs As VeTerans Service OFFICER 108,70
MonroE CALCULATING MacHineE Co. Service CoNTRACT 43,00
Harr18 Munp MILEAGE DELIVERING BALLOTS ETC, 50.30
N.D. State's Artosnevy's Assoc. AssociAaTion Dues . 30,00
Oaxes Times LegaL Ao, 4,00
PAymMasTER Core, CHeck ProTECTOR & INSURANCE 97.50
Tue Pierce Co, SuepPLIES 26,00
THe Pierce Co. SuprPLIES 7433
WaLter T. Quam, Cass County MiLeAGE ForR SARGENT CounTy PATIENT TO JAMESTOWN 27.66
SarGeNT Counyy News Comvissioners Procesoings ano OFFiceE suppLIES 32,54
SarGeENT County TeLLER Commissioners Proceenings, PRiINTING SampLE BALLoTs Evc, 301.21
ScotT Foresman & Co. SuppLIES 30,29
West PusLigHing Co, LecaL -SuprLiES 105,00
Harry WiLKE ServICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX .23 7.27
JoaN Lea BrAkKE SoiL ConservaTion CLERk HiIRE LESS TAX 2.51 9.37
Forman Drua SuepPLIES 2.15
MerLE BeHNKE GrAvEL 6.00
BurtLer MacHinery Co, RepaIrS 521.39
WaLrLace CHARLS8ON Dreeing DiTcH 15.00
Coast To CoasT SToRrRe SuppLIES 7.9%
GeratD CoLeEman CHeECcKING BRAVEL LESS TAX 1.45 L, 80
Cotsy Oiv Co. Dieser Fuer & Gas 335,54
CORL1ISS IMPLEMENT Moving “RAVEL 5.00




War, No.
4859
L4860
4861
4862
4863
Lg6l
4865
4866
4867
4868
4869
4870
4871 -
4872
4873
L4874
L8735
Lg76
4877
Lg78
- 4879
4880
4881
4882
4883
Lggh
4885
4886
4887
4888
4889
4890
4891
L4892

Motor VemicLe Departwent WAR, 4gsg

WARRANT

War. No,
5004
5095
5096
5097

Dakota ConstrucTion Co.
Dakora ConsTeruction Co.
Daxora MoTor SarLes

MiLtoN Fay, SHeriFF

Jovn EoD o , I
Farmers Unton Ot Co, - RutiLanp
FLapos Haroware -

FormMaN IMPLEMENT

Veva GLASER

H & W Excavating Co.

Kenneov's STore

KierFer BroS,

KrioeErR EquipMENT Co, InC.

MtioLano Dieser Service & Engine Co.
Miwnor Lumser Co,

Nerson ImeLEMENT & CHev, Co,

BrampTON SERVICE

BrameTon Oi1L Co,

NorTHweEsTERN EQuipmenT Co.

EARL Parrow

SeAverTs AuTo SeRviCE

SMiTH INnc, .
Stanoaro OiL Div, of Awcmican YiL Co.
Sranoaro Oit Div, oF American OiL Co.
VAPLON'S BLACKSMITHING

RavymoNnD WirESE

Wwums Texaco Service
Lou1s PAaLENSKY

N. D. State HigHway
N. D, Srate HigHway
N, D. State HigHway [ EPARTMENT

N. D. State HisHway AEPARTMENT
Sargent County WeLFare Boaro

Pustic WeLFamre Boaro oF NortH Daxota

v
PerarTMENT
“EPARTMENT

HauLine GraveL
Loaping & HAauLing GRAVEL
SupeLIES
AppLy on Joun Eoo Taxes
CHECKING GRAVEL
Gas & SuepLiES
SupeLIES
REPAIRS,,
GaraGE RenT
LoADING SrAavEL
Gas
SuepPLIES
RepAIRS
Repairs
SupeLIES
Repairs
SuerLIES
Diesec FueL & Ol
Repairs
CrusHING, Loabing & HauLing GraveL
Truck Repatr
OrL SeaL
-Gas
Gas & SuppLIES
RepAIrRS
Hauting Gravet
Gas & SuepPLIES
HauLineg GraveL
EstimaTe No, 1 Prouect CS 485(3)
Estimate No, 2 Prosecr CS 211(5)
Estimate No. & FinaL Prosect CS 767(
Estimate No. 2 Proussct CS 217(6)
ApeROPRIATION FOR NoveEMBER
- Ato To YerenpENT cHILDREN, Asep & D)
Meprcar Aip vo Agep For SeeT. & OcT,

$333.62
422,80

Less Tax $11;56

3)

2,500,00
sasLeo Persoms
1,519.65

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE 8Y THE SARGENT County WerLrarRE Boaro in THE sum ofF $1,852.23 fFor
THE MONTH OF OCTOBER AND FOR wH1CH WARRANT Nos, 4731 to 4750 anp 4790 To U796 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1SBUED.

Commiss10NER ENGE MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crock A.M, Novemser 16TH, 1962,

Commi 8810NER HOFLEN S8ECONDED THE MOTI

ATTEEGT; g
e Bl e

RaLpH SEAVERT = CounTy AupiTor

ON AND SAME CARRIED,

(//:7

MELVIN SMITH ~ CHAIRVAN

Forman, N.Dak, Nov., 16TH, 1962

THe Boaro ofF Countvy Cowi18810NERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

A REPRESENTATIVE OF BuTLErR MacHINERY Co. MET WITH THE BOARD AND DIBCUSSED LATEST IMPROVEMENTS (N ROAD
MACHINERY .
THE FOLLOWING BILL WAS AUDITED AND ORDERED PA1O?

1963 License pLATES For CounTy TRuCKS

$ 4,50

THE FOLLOWING BILLS FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY THE VARI0US ELECTioN OFFICIALS AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD
NovemBer 6TH, 1962, WERE AUDITED AND NON MOTION ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD AS FOLBOWS ACCORDING TO PRECINCT,

Nos. 4959 vo 5093 INCLUSIVE

Bowen PrecInCT $42,00
BraveTon " 42,00
DenveRr " 42,00
Dunsar " 42,00
Forman n 62.00
HatL " 42,00
HARLEM " 42,00
HerMman " 42,00
Jackson M 42,00
MeLvin SmiTH SERVICES
Leonaro R, Bopp Services
DororHy DysTE Scrvices
Liovp Susac ServiceEs

KiNGsTON PRECINCT $42,00
MarBOE » 42,00
MiLnor Twe,® 42,00
RansoM " 52,00
RuttaND " 42,00
SARGENT " 42,00
SHuMAN " 42.00
SouTHwEST " 42,00
TavLor " 42,00

& MiLeage on County Canvassing Boaro
& MiLeace on CounTy Canvassing Boaro
a8 CLERk oF County. Canvassing Boaro
& MiLeage on CounTv Canvassing Boaro

TewAukoN PRECINCT $42,00
VERNER " 42,00
Vivian n 42,00
WeseR " 42,00
WHiTE Stone Hilr M 52,00
WiLLEY a 42,00
Mienor Covy # 62,00
CoceweLL ViLLage " 42,00
Cavuga ViLtage " 42,00
$10,48

9.05

8.00

9.35

CoMMISS10NER ENGE MOVED THAT THE BnARD ADJOURN To 9 OfcLock A.M. Dec, 4vH, 1962,
Com18S10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT!ON AND SAME CARRIED.,

Ar;ézéZQt/ 481222¢A£¢Zi

RaLpW SEAVERT = COunTY AlD!ITOR

ol S A

/ TELVIN SMITH = CHAIRMAN




Forman, N, Dax,
. Decemaser btw, 1962
THeE BoarD oF COUNTY Cow1 18581 0NERS MET, PURSUANR TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTI1ON APPROVED AS READ,

. CommiS810MER ENGE MOVED THAT A REQUEST FOR SATISFACTION OF A TRUST MORTGAGE DELIVERED BY ARNO Maxam of
Newark, S. Dak. oN LoTs 1-2-3-4-35-6-7-8, Brock 3, SouTH Acre oF Lot A, Mewark, S. DAK. AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE
oF Reci1sTeErR oF Deeps oF MarsHaLt County S. Dak,, BE APPROVED.

Cormisg1oNER HAFLEN SBECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Coumigstoner HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALES OF County Tax DEED PROPERTY SE APPROVED AND DEEDS | SSUED
TO PURCHASER}
. Lot 6-7-8-9~10, Brock 2, OrizinaL TownsiTe, Vittage of Ruriano, vo RomaLp DonaLpsomn, Rutiano, N. Dak. FoRr
THE sum oF $25,00, )
) LoTs 8 anp 9, Brock 2, Weser's Abpition, ViLLage of Havana, To Rosemt FriTz, Havana, N. DAK. FOR THE SuMm
oF $100.00.
) Comvisstoner ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComMI8S | INER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALES oF CounTy TAx Deep properTY oN CONTRACT FOR DEED BE
approveD: Lot 3, BLock 1, Swanson's Apoition, City oF Mitnor, To "ENRY AND CaroLvn MarTin, Jv, Ten., Mitnor, N. Dak.
FOR THE SuM OF $275.00. ONE-FOURTH DOWN AND THE BALANCE IN THREE ECUAL INSTALLMENTS PLUS INTEREST AT THE RATE oF U4 %,

Bec. 66 Fr. SE oF NE Cor. ofF Brock 36, Ortc., TowNsITE, THENCE ALONG THE SWLY BOUNDARY oF UTH STREET 165 FT.
THENCE SWLy 300 Fr., THEnce SEuv 135 fy,, THEnCE NELY To THE SW Cor. oF Lot 11, Brock 4, JoHnson's AppiTion, THENCE
NWey 300 Fr,, THENCE SWLY TO POINT qﬁLBEG. (Less rarT DeEpeED FOR STREET), OuTLoT M, AupbiTor's Puat, City ofF Mitwnor,
To DeBerT AND ALoma MarTin, JT, Ten., Mitnor N, Dak. For THE sum oF $50,00. Down pavymenT oF $12.50,marance oue' OCT.
187, 1963 PLUS INTEREST AT THE RATE OF 4 % .,

CommissioNER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMmi 568 10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS To SELL Beer "ON & OFF" B& APPROVED FOR THE
PEROID BEGINNING JAn, 18T, 1963 ano enoine Decemeer 31st, 1963.

Frank KecLy, on Lots 26-27, Broex 4, ViLiage oF Srampton,

Herman T Grav, on Lors 2-3, Brock 2, Vittage oF CreTe, AnD

Roman Waipera, on Lot 22, Brock 8, ViLiAGe oF VEDA.

Commi3s10NER WALSTEAD SBECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commtssioner HoFLEN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS To SELL HARD Liquor "ON & OFF" e APPROVED.
~ Herman T Gray, oN Lots 2-3, BLock 2, ViLLaGE oF CRETE FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING JANUARY 187, 1963 AND ENDING
June 30TH, 1963. )
Roman Warpera, on Lot 22, Brock 8, VILLAGE oF VEDA FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING JANUARY 18T, 1963 AND ENDING
Decemser 31sT, 1963,
CoMmMiSSIONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIEO,

Commiss10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY PURCHASE A NEW MIMEGRAPH MACHINE FRom GLose~GazetTe PrinTInG Co.
For THE sum oF $797.00 LESS TRADE ALLOWANGE.,
Commvissioner HoFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Comm18S10NER ENGE MOVED THAT THE BoArD accepT THE 81D oF THE LeacH Luweer Co. oF Havana, N. Dax, susmiTreD
TN THE SOARD ON Novsusaa 5TH, 1962, FOR COAL SUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.
COMMISSIONER ' OFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIEO,

MoTion 8y Coumissioner ENGE AND S8ECONDED BY ComvissioNER WaLsTEAD THAT THE CourTHouse se cLosep on Decewmser
24TH, 1962 anD THAT THE CounTy AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUT A NOTIOE IN THE Two County NEWSPAPERS TO THIB EFFECT,
Motion CA=RIED,

Commys810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATION To stELL BEer & Harp Liquor "ON & OFF " e APPROVED
SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS, .

Cravron Severson, on Lot 5, Brock 2, VitLage ofF DELAMERE FoR THE PERIOD BEGINNING JANUARY 18T, 1963 anp
enoinG Decemeer 3181, 1963,

CommissioneER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOT(ON AND SAME CARRIEOD,

THE FOLLAWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID!:

War, No.
Skl DonaLp BrunsTAD Lasor anD TentaL of HigHway eQuipMENT $512.50
5145 NoRMAN ANDERSON SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESs TAXx $58,46 285,44
146 OLyveEr ANDERSON SeERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 23,54 338.16
/%%us_ Derwaop L. ELLESTAD SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS ®ax 10,94 339.06
51kg. W.d.Frisay SERVICES & MIELAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX  53.54 310.96
5150. Witsur Jacoeson Services & MILEAGE AS RATROLMAN LESS Tax U846 294.39
5147, Arvin G. Backer SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN LeEss Tax  38.46 286, 54
5151 Rosert THaver Services & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LeEss TAax 13,54 355,81
8152, . Joun Eop CHECK ING GraverL LESS TAX 9 29.06
5153 Eowarp F. WisnEWwsK WeiaHInGg PrAaveL LESS TAX 1.37 42,38
5154, Ray ALBERTSON Wewbing Eve, LESS TAX PERSONAL PROPERTY TAxes $10000 9.50
5155. MiLton Fav, SHeERIFF AppLy ON Rav ALserTson Taxes 10.00
5156 ArLs STANDARD SERVICE Gas & SuppLiES 73.00
5157 LEoNnaRD BreEZiCxA MowinG Weeps 15.00
5158 BrameTon O1L Co. Digser FueL 104, 50
5159 ButLER MacHinerY Co. REPAIRS 103.95
5160 Cotsy O Co. Gas 19.34
5161 Daunta ConsTeucTion Co. HaULING “RAVEL 177.66
5162 FormAN IMPLEVENT Repains 138.35
5163 Mrs Veva Graser Garace RemTt 15.00
5164 Jim! StanparD “ERvice Gas & SuprPLIES 27.45
5165 KieFer Bros, SupPLIES 140,20
5166 Miunor Lumser Co. SuPFLIES 1.75
5167 NoarHwesTERN SHEEE & 1RON Works - Roan Sians 10.58
5168 WALTER ORTH Mowine WeEDS 37.50
5169 EARL ParrOW CruwsHING, Loabing & HAauLING GRAVEL 999,87
5170 RutLAND FARMERS ELEVATOR CoAL 23.89
5171 GEORGE SCHLADER Moving STirUM SHED 150,00
5172 Seavert's Auto Service Lasor & SuepLiES 26.63
5173 SHAFER MoTors READY=MIX CEMENT FOR STIRUM SHED 425,82
5174 Sranparo OrL Div, ofF Amgrican OiL - Gas & Dieser Fuel 323.43
5175 Gerry TROM ZerReX 10,74
5176 VAPLON'S BLACKSMI THING Repains

6.65




War, No.

85177 W.W, WaLtwork Fargo, INC. WELDING GAs $ 4.78
5178 Roger WALSPEAD MowinG Weeps 45,00
5179 WHeeLer Lumser Brioge & SueepLv Co, =~ BRIDGE PLANKS 2,609.35
5180 Freo Wi snewski GAs 4,0k
5181 FrRANCIS G WiTHERS LaBOR ON STIRUM SHED Less rax $ 1,56 48,44
5182 G.B. CoLeEMAN Services & MiLEage As CommisgIoNER LESS TAX 2.50 108,10
5183 PALMER ENGE Services & MiLeage As Commissyongr LESS TAX 1.88 100.22
5184 Geo. HorFLeEN Services & MiLEAGE As CormissioNER LESS TAX 4.79 143,91
5185 MELVIN SMITH Services & MiLeage As CovMiIss| "NER LESS TAX 2.19 92.01
5186 Ewmer WaLsTeaD Services & Miteace A CommissiONER LESS TAX 3.13 122.57
5187 AarseTH HARDWARE SuepLIES 13.79
5188 ViNCENT BaLp TRANSCRIPT 1.60
5189 ConsoLiDaTED WorLD Press SupPLIES 20,19
5190 Dvste's SupPLIES FOR JAaIL .

5191 MiLron Fay, SHERIFF MiLEagE For NovemBER 169. 50
5192 Forman Texaco StaTion SuprLIES 10,21
5193 MiLForo J. FreTz Services AS PrepAaTory CONTROL AGENT LErs Tax  70.18 L467.98
5194 Bureay oF SpoRTS, FisHERIES AND WILOLIFE - WITHHBOING AND RETIREMENT TAX ForR MeLForp FRETZ 70.18
5195 GAFFANEY'S OFFi1cE SuppLIES 30,79
5196 GLoBE=GAzZETTE PrInTING Co, OrfFice SupeLIES 251,82
5197 Mrs Lars HoLen MeaLs For PRISONERS 28.65
5198 JameEs KENWARD MiLeage & Couniyts SHARE OF SALARY 305.61
5199 HARLEN KLEFSTAD Services as Civit DeFense Director LESS TAX  1.56 48,44
5200 Lawvers Cooe PusLisHing Co. LegaL suprLIES 100,00
5201 LeacH Lumser Co, CoaL . 246,74
5202 JoHN McGrEGOR MiLEaGE & Expenses As VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER 45,47
5203 Harrie Muno MILEAGE & ExpeENSES FOR NOVEMBER 55.73
5204 Ocar Nunpart MILEAGE POSTING DELINQUENT TAX LISTS 7.60
5205 RiCHARDS CHEMIC?L Co. BotLEr TREATMENT 4,75
5206 SArRGeENT CounTy 'ELLER PrinTing CoMmIE810NER PROCEEDINGS, ABSTRACT OF VOTES ETC,. 349.31
5207 SaRGENT County TREASURER CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, EXPRESS ETC. 292.03
5208 State Bonobing Funo " Bonps For County OFFICIALS 1,255.00
5209 UniTED Burlping Centers, InC, SuppLIES 30.45
£210 UNIVERSITY oF MINNESDTA SUPPLIES 3.00
5211 West PusLieHing Co, LecaL SuppLiES 100,00
5212 Harry H. WilLke SERVICES AS NIiGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX L2 13.08
5213 WhveeLer Lumeer Brioge & SueeLy Ce. - BRIDGE PLANKS 3,949.20
5214 CHRI8 MATHIAS GRAVEL 14,60
5215 Joan BRAKKE . Soi1L ConservaTioN CLerk Hire LESS TAX 3,17 11.83
5216 SarcENT County WeLrare Boarp AppropriaTien For Decemser 2,000,00
5217 N.D. Srate HigHway DepT. EstimaTe No. 3 Prosect CS 685(3) 975,94
5218 N.D. Stare Higuway Depr, EstimaTe No., 3 Prouect CS 217(6) 1,031.77
5219 N.D. State HiGHway DeeT, EstimatE No. 4 Prouect CS 685(3) 2,140, 91
5220 N.D. State HigHwav DeeT, EstimaTte No, 3 Prouect CS 211(5) 1,583.76
9221 JoHn P, Kaczvswt Cat & DOXER RENTAL INSTALLING ORIVEWAY 50.75

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPOVED PAYMENTS MADE B8Y THE SARGENT County WELFARE BOARD IN THE SUM OF $2,647,70 For THE
MONTH oF NOVEMBER AND FOR WHICH WarranT Nos, 4909 tvo 4932, 5128 vo 5131 Inctusive ano Nos. 5133, 5135 ano 5136 Hap
BEEN 18SUED. .

MoTion By CommissionNER HOFLEN AND SECONEDED 8y ComMiSS10NER WALSTEAD THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To @ O'crock AJM.

Cecemeer 17tH, 1962. MoTion CarrieD. .

Arresrs ;// MELVIN SMITH = CHAIRMAN
AK‘KQAi s

RaCpH SsAVERT = COUNTY AupiTor

Forman, N. Dak,.
Decemser 17TH, 1962

THE BoarD oF CountTy CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERE PRESENT.

GiLeerT PeTERSON, Ross MiLnNE AnD Frovo LARSON REPRESENTING NorTH CentraL ENGINEERS OF Jamestown, N, Dak.
MET WiTH THE COMMISEIONZRS IN REGARDS TO EXPENSES PAID 8y SARGENT CounTy onN Prosects CS 838(5). 767(3) ano 485(3),
WHICH WERE EXPENSES oF NorTH CENTRAL ENGINEERS. SarsenT COUNTY WAS REIMBURSED IN THE sum ofF $ULU6.81.

. CLavTon Sevezson, Delamere, N. Dak, MET WiTH THE BOARD AND REQUESTED THAT HIS APPLICATIONS FOR BEER AND
L1qUOR LICENSES PRESENTED ON DECEMSBER LTH, 1962 BE WITHDRAWN AND MONIES PAID FOR SAME IN THE suM of $415.00 ee
REFUNDED.,

Cowr1831anER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT WITHORAWAL OF THE ABOVE MEMTIONED REQUEST AND MONIES
REFUNDED FOR SAME,
Covrssyoner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commise 1 nNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATION To SELL Beer Anp Haro Liquor "on & OFf" Be
APPROVED, SAME HAVING BEEN APPRAVED BY THE TownsHie BoarD oF SupervisoRrs.

CLemenTINE A, Severson, oN LoT §, Brock 2, ViLLage oF DELAMERE FOR THE PER1IOD BEG INNING JANUARY 18T, 1963
ano enoing Decemser 31sv, 1963,

Conra18510NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissioNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOWSN To 9 O'crock A.M. Januarv 2np, 1963,
Comiss1 ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.
P Y S
g e
ATreEST:/D

L "TMELVIN Gmi TH=CHA | RMAN
l¢zéa£{ﬁi’;Z£Z¢zoua}f

RaLPH CEAVERT - COUNTY AUDITOR




	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23

